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DIVISION 1 BOYS 
 

PLAYER OF THE YEAR – David Mitzner, 12, Servite 
COACH OF THE YEAR – Jon Spencer, Servite 

 
 

PLAYER NAME GRADE POSITION SCHOOL 
Sawyer Sachen 
Jonathan Carrillo 
Rudy Viana 
Alejandro Mendez 
Carson Kendall 
Creighton Braun 
Grayson Doody 
Tomas Griego 
Michael Maloney 
Steven McKimmey 
Turner Mills 
Tyler Oaksen 
AJ Meade-Tatum 
Armando Quintero 
Ceasar Zamora 
Edgar Martinez 
Juan Carlos Torres 
Connor Lambe 
Uriel Sanchez 
David Mitzner 
Jesus Malgoza 
Xavier Pineda 

10 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
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M 
D 
M 
M 
F 
M 
F 
D 
M 
D 
M 
M 
F 
F 
M 
D 
F 
GK 
M 
GK 
F 
D 
 

Aliso Niguel 
Cathedral 
Cathedral 
Cathedral 
JSerra 
JSerra 
Loyola 
Loyola 
Loyola 
Mater Dei 
Mater Dei 
Mission Viejo 
Palos Verdes 
Paramount 
Santa Ana 
Santa Ana Valley 
Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara 
Servite 
Servite 
Servite 
Servite 
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DIVISION 2 BOYS 
 
 

PLAYER OF THE YEAR – Enrique Tiscareno, 12, Channel Islands 
COACH OF THE YEAR – Adrian Garcia, Channel Islands 

 
Player Name Year Position School 
Jose Garcia 
Ricardo Chazaro 
Kyle O’Brien 
Enrique Tiscareno 
Danny Orozco 
Julian Magdaleno 
Jesus De La Cruz 
Hayden Carlson 
Tanner Coombs 
Brady Hart 
Aldo Ramirez 
Miguel Arroyo 
Eli Ristovski 
Diego Galvan 
Tony Negrete 
Christian Brueggeman 
Dylan Lee 
Zachary Miramontes 
Brandon Toledo 
Andre Flores 
Johan Duenas 
Matt Ritchey 

12 
12 
11 
12 
11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
12 
11 
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12 
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F 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
F 
D 
F 
F 
D 
M 
D 
M 
F 
D 
M 
D 
D 
GK 
D 
M 
 

Arlington 
Arlington 
Brea Olinda 
Channel Islands 
Channel Islands 
Channel Islands 
Channel Islands 
Dos Pueblos 
La Habra 
La Habra 
La Habra 
Poly/Long Beach 
Redondo Union 
St. John Bosco 
St. John Bosco 
St. John Bosco 
Sunny Hills  
Sunny Hills 
Sunny Hills 
Tesoro 
Warren 
West Torrance 
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DIVISION 3 BOYS 
 
 

PLAYER OF THE YEAR – Andrew Valverde, 12, North Torrance 
COACH OF THE YEAR – Robert Rivas, North Torrance 

 
 
 

PLAYER NAME GRADE POSITION SCHOOL 
D’Andre Renteria 
Joel Llamas 
Manuel Gonzalez 
Jayden Johnson 
Rafael Avalos 
Alejandro Araneda 
Andrew Valverde 
Michael McKibben 
Ritchie Londono 
Ethan Nguyen 
Juan Pablo Camacho 
Erick Velasco 
Danny Starkweather 
Robert Everhart 
Garrett Lindfelt 
Victor Martinez 
Pablo Figueroa 
Alexis Alanis 
Connor Lynch 
Dominick Borucki 
Jordy Galan 
Cristobal Campoy 
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12 
11 
12 
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12 
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GK 
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D 
GK 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
D 
M 
M 
 

Alta Loma 
Bell Gardens 
Burroughs/Burbank 
Camarillo 
Colton 
Montclair 
North Torrance 
North Torrance 
North Torrance 
Northwood 
Norwalk 
Norwalk 
Redlands East Valley 
Redlands East Valley 
Redlands East Valley 
Royal 
Salesian 
Salesian 
Santiago/Corona 
Santiago/Corona 
Tustin 
Tustin 
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DIVISION 4 BOYS 
 
 

PLAYER OF THE YEAR – Eduardo Exiga, 12, Bellflower 
COACH OF THE YEAR – Brad Norman, Bellflower 

 
 

PLAYER NAME GRADE POSITION SCHOOL 
Jose Aguilar 
Jose Gudino 
Eduardo Exiga 
Angel Vega 
Mark Zarate 
Alexandro Ledesma 
Michael Merrick 
Jose Rios 
Curtis Collazos 
Gabriel Mejia 
Erick Serrano 
Juan Almaraz 
Adrian Gallardo 
Gilbert Higuera 
Danny Palacios 
Anthony Garcia 
Julian Guillen 
Alan Hernandez 
Victor Cano 
Raul Zamarron 
Brayan Del Rosario 
Jacob Nichols 
 
 
 

12 
10 
12 
11 
9 
11 
12 
12 
12 
10 
12 
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12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

F 
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M 
D 
F 
GK 
M 
D 
M 
F 
F 
D 
GK 
F 
M 
F 
GK 
D 
F 
GK 
D 
D 

Artesia 
Artesia 
Bellflower 
Bellflower 
Bellflower 
Bellflower 
Canyon 
Carter 
Culver City 
Culver City 
Desert Mirage 
Garey 
Hesperia 
Hesperia 
Hesperia 
Norte Vista 
Norte Vista 
Pasadena 
Santa Monica 
Santa Paula 
Sierra Vista 
Vista Murrieta 
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DIVISION 5 BOYS 
 
 

PLAYER OF THE YEAR – Ethan Burkel, 12, Oak Hills 
COACH OF THE YEAR – Brian Caudle, Oak Hills 

 
PLAYER NAME GRADE POSITION SCHOOL 
Robert Valencia 
Shane Nguyen 
Robert Lopez 
Nathan Cruz 
Frank Torres 
Peter Silva 
Abubacar Cisse 
Tyler Rourke 
Hector Dueñas 
Alejandro Valdivia 
Jack Englebert 
Felix Tejada 
Eulogio Flores 
Christian Barboza 
Jett Casarez 
Eduardo Reyes 
Francisco Pina 
Jacob Hanshaw 
Gio Morales 
Chris Gutierrez 
Bryant Sheffield 
Ethan Burkel 
 

12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
12 
12 
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12 
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10 
12 
12 
12 
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M 
D 
M 
M 
GK 
F 
D 
GK 
F 
M 
D 
M 
F 
F 
F 
M 
D 
F 
M 
GK 
M 

Animo Leadership 
Ayala 
Ayala 
Baldwin Park 
Baldwin Park 
Bishop Amat 
Chaparral 
Chaparral 
Citrus Hill 
Citrus Hill 
Claremont 
Desert Hot Springs 
Desert Hot Springs 
Fontana 
Granite Hills 
Marshall Fundamental 
Nogales 
Oak Hills 
Oak Hills 
Oak Hills 
Oak Hills 
Oak Hills 
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DIVISION 6 BOYS 
 
 

PLAYER OF THE YEAR – Brima Kamara, 12, Dunn 
COACH OF THE YEAR – Dylan Murphy, Dunn 

 
 
 

PLAYER NAME GRADE POSITION SCHOOL 
Anjan Chakravarti 
Joel Sanchez 
Campbell Collar 
Buba Fofanah 
Ezekiel Alcantar 
Rafael Regalado 
Alpha Sowe 
Abdul Kadir 
Rene Pacheco 
Brima Kamara 
Jorge Baños 

11 
11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
12 
11 

GK 
M 
D 
F 
F 
M 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Brentwood 
Brentwood 
Brentwood 
Cate 
Cerritos 
Charter Oak 
Dunn 
Dunn 
Dunn 
Dunn 
El Monte 

Julio Toaza 12 D Ganesha 
Ryan Molina 
Francisco Romero 

12 
12 

GK 
D 

Ganesha 
Ganesha 

Jason Pineda 11 D Mountain View 
Evan Sadler 12 F Ontario Christian 
Jose Hernandez 11 D Palmdale Aerospace Acad 
Aaron Tyler 12 F Poly/Pasadena 
Josh Calichman 12 F Poly/Pasadena 
Jhared Wilcot 
Josiah Alvarez 

12 
10 

F 
F 

Silverado 
Valley Christian 

Justin Funez 12 D Verbum Dei 
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DIVISION 7 BOYS 
 

PLAYER OF THE YEAR – Diego Ocampo Garcia, 10, Foothill Technology 
COACH OF THE YEAR – Luis Sanchez, Foothill Technology 

 
 

PLAYER NAME GRADE POSITION SCHOOL 
Anthony Santillanes Jr. 
Raul Contreras 
Moises Jimenez-Pineda 
Miguel Avalos 
Wyatt Embrey 
Diego Ocampo Garcia 
Luke Shadden 
Samuel Valdez 
Kyle Grenier 
Kyeler Brant 
Jacob Girardot 
Joseph Sarvian 
Anthony Ochoa 
Lorenzo Matropasqua 
August Orser 
Oscar Logevall 
Odin Rostin 
Evan Kalminov 
David Fawkes 
Ben Lee 
Jackson Kestler 
Ryan Berger 
Bryant Dew 
Luca Atencio 

11 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
10 

F 
D 
D 
GK 
M 
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GK 
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F 
F 
M 
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GK 
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M 
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M 
D 

Academy Careers/Exp 
Academy Careers/Exp 
Academy Careers/Exp 
Academy Careers/Exp 
Academy Careers/Exp 
Foothill Tech 
Foothill Tech 
Foothill Tech 
Foothill Tech 
Foothill Tech 
Foothill Tech 
Milken Community 
Oakwood 
Oakwood 
Oakwood 
Oakwood 
St. Bonaventure 
Tarbut V Torah 
Vasquez 
Vasquez  
Vasquez 
Vasquez 
Woodcrest Christian 
Woodcrest Christian 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



 


